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ENROLLED

H. B. 1080

(By MR. JOLLIFFE)
[Passed March 9, 1974; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section ten, article three, chapter
fifty-one of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine
hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to the fixing of the
opening day of court; consecutive days of failure to sit.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section ten, article three, chapter fifty-one of the code of
West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended,
be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 3. COURTS IN GENERAL.
§51-3-10. Opening after day fixed.

Though a court be not held on the first day of a term, it
may nevertheless be opened on any subsequent day; provided,
in the case of any court of record for any county, the same be
done before four o’clock in the afternoon of the third day.
If, after a court is opened, it fail to sit on any day, it may
nevertheless sit on any subsequent day of the term: Provided,
That in the case of any court of record for any county, there be
not more than seven consecutive days of such failure.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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Originated in the House.

Takes effect from passage.

SISO 7% 7 PP

Clerk of the Senate

<)
CAEG, el

Clerk of the House of Delegates

\\»%WB&M'/MZ/? Q"\

President of the Senate

B Y v

Speaker House of Delegates

The within me this the /7 f ‘2
W

1974,

Mz%w /

Governor

day of




PRESENTED TO THE
GOVERNOR

Date 3/!4/7‘/
Time 3'-3$;FM-






